503837370 05/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3884018

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
BYUNG GUL LIM			05/19/2016		
SUNG НО СНО			05/19/2016		
CHUL WOO LEE			05/19/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	MASTE	MASTERIMAGE 3D ASIA, LLC.			
Street Address:	(GASAN	I-DONG, BYC, HIGHCITY BUILDING A 2	2F) 131		
Internal Address:	GASAN	GASAN DIGITAL 1-RO, GEUMCHEN-GU			
City:	SEOUL	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	153-803				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	15038476			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
	1	210,969,2940			
Fax Number:	,	310)868-2840 the e-mail address first: if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	e sent to	310)868-2840 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provided, 3	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 310-407-5445 nfo@kpatent.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided, 3	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v 310-407-5445			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 3 iii F	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 310-407-5445 nfo@kpatent.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 3 ii F 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v 310-407-5445 nfo@kpatent.com PARK, KIM & SUH, LLC			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PJ16-0002_ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Park/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PJ160002_Assign#page1.tif

source=PJ160002_Assign#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Byung Gul LIM, Sung Ho CHO and Chul Woo LEE (hereinafter designated as the undersigned),
respectively, ha	s (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in:
STEREOSC	OPIC IMAGE DEVICE HAVING IMPROVED BRIGHTNESS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE
for which an ap	plication for Letters Patent was executed by the undersigned

for Application No.	15/038,476	, Filed	May 23, 2016	, and		
WHEREAS,	MASTERIMAGE 3D Asia, LLC.					
(hereinafter referred	to as "Assignee") having a p	lace of business a				
(Gasan-dong, BYC, 803, Republic of KOF	HIGHCITY Building A 22F) REA	131, Gasan Digita	I 1-ro, Geumchen-gu.	Seoul 153-		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States of America, its territories, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with any interference which may be declared concerning this application.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0652

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Park, Kim & Suh, LLC, 1875 Century Park East, Suite #600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Inventor's Signature:

Date: May 19,2016

Sung Ho CHO G2Chulu Phul Wood 5-Inventor's Signature:

Date: <u>May 19, 2016</u> Date: <u>Hay 19, 2016</u>

Inventor's Signature:

PATENT REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 05/23/2016